
1st 396 1st 1.650 1st 3
2nd 390 2nd 1.953 2nd 5
3rd 387 3rd 1.983 3rd 6
4th 386 4th 2.086 4th 9
5th 386 5th 2.117 5th 9
6th 384 6th 2.153 6th 12
7th 383 7th 2.576 7th 13
8th 379 8th 2.675 8th 17
9th 376 9th 2.677 9th 19

10th 370 10th 2.689 10th 19

Number of FBR shooters for 2-gun points: 15

2 gun FBR

overall

placing

101 Brewer, Henry Y 1.769 2.402 2.086 4 198 198 396 1 10 5 2 2

102 Knotts, Terry Y 2.997 2.381 2.689 10 180 196 376 9 6 19 10 0

103 Jarrell, JC Y 2.878 2.476 2.677 9 184 195 379 8 9 17 8 0

104 Ziems, Chris Y 2.453 1.854 2.153 6 188 196 384 6 9 12 6 0

105 McWhorter, Michael J. Y 1.704 1.597 1.650 1 196 194 390 2 9 3 1 3

106 Pannell, JR Y 3.258 2.493 2.875 12 183 183 366 11 2 23 12 0

107 Thompson, Squirrel Y 2.142 1.823 1.983 3 193 194 387 3 8 6 3 1

108  Y 1.667 3.300 DQ DQ 184 180 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

109  Y 3.097 3.522 DQ DQ 172 188 DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 0

110  Y 1.888 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201 Day, Lynwood Y 2.791 2.360 2.576 7 179 178 357 12 5 19 9 0
202 Calai, Fred Y 1.979 1.928 1.953 2 191 192 383 7 9 9 4 0

203 Landrum, Christy Y RF 2.695 2.773 2.734 11 179 191 370 10 7 21 11 0

204 Thomas, Anthony Y 2.238 1.996 2.117 5 191 195 386 4 9 9 5 0
205 Hoffman, Jim Y 3.578 3.700 3.639 13 189 160 349 13 2 26 13 0

206 Ruppert, Mike Y 2.598 2.753 2.675 8 194 192 386 5 8 13 7 0

Ziems, Chris
Ruppert, Mike

Jarrell, JC
Day, Lynwood
Knotts, Terry

Ziems, Chris
Calai, Fred

McWhorter, Michael J.
Calai, Fred

Thompson, Squirrel
Brewer, Henry

Thomas, Anthony
Ziems, Chris

Day, Lynwood

Brewer, Henry
McWhorter, Michael J.

Thompson, Squirrel
Thomas, Anthony

Ruppert, Mike

Jarrell, JC
Knotts, Terry

Landrum, Christy

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

McWhorter, Michael J.
Brewer, Henry

Thompson, Squirrel
Calai, Fred

Thomas, Anthony

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #1
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
5/4/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Ruppert, Mike
Jarrell, JC

Knotts, Terry

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKFBRCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1st 396 1st 1.650 1st 3
2nd 390 2nd 1.953 2nd 5
3rd 387 3rd 1.983 3rd 6
4th 386 4th 2.086 4th 9
5th 386 5th 2.117 5th 9
6th 384 6th 2.153 6th 12
7th 383 7th 2.576 7th 13
8th 379 8th 2.675 8th 17
9th 376 9th 2.677 9th 19

10th 370 10th 2.689 10th 19

Number of FBR shooters for 2-gun points: 15

2 gun FBR

overall

placing

101 Brewer, Henry Y 1.769 2.402 2.086 4 198 198 396 1 10 5 2 2

102 Knotts, Terry Y 2.997 2.381 2.689 10 180 196 376 9 6 19 10 0

103 Jarrell, JC Y 2.878 2.476 2.677 9 184 195 379 8 9 17 8 0

104 Ziems, Chris Y 2.453 1.854 2.153 6 188 196 384 6 9 12 6 0

105 McWhorter, Michael J. Y 1.704 1.597 1.650 1 196 194 390 2 9 3 1 3

106 Pannell, JR Y 3.258 2.493 2.875 12 183 183 366 11 2 23 12 0

107 Thompson, Squirrel Y 2.142 1.823 1.983 3 193 194 387 3 8 6 3 1

108  Y 1.667 3.300 DQ DQ 184 180 DQ DQ 4 DQ DQ 0

109  Y 3.097 3.522 DQ DQ 172 188 DQ DQ 6 DQ DQ 0

110  Y 1.888 DQ DQ DQ 184 DQ DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ 0

201 Day, Lynwood Y 2.791 2.360 2.576 7 179 178 357 12 5 19 9 0
202 Calai, Fred Y 1.979 1.928 1.953 2 191 192 383 7 9 9 4 0

203 Landrum, Christy Y RF 2.695 2.773 2.734 11 179 191 370 10 7 21 11 0

204 Thomas, Anthony Y 2.238 1.996 2.117 5 191 195 386 4 9 9 5 0
205 Hoffman, Jim Y 3.578 3.700 3.639 13 189 160 349 13 2 26 13 0

206 Ruppert, Mike Y 2.598 2.753 2.675 8 194 192 386 5 8 13 7 0

Ziems, Chris
Ruppert, Mike

Jarrell, JC
Day, Lynwood
Knotts, Terry

Ziems, Chris
Calai, Fred

McWhorter, Michael J.
Calai, Fred

Thompson, Squirrel
Brewer, Henry

Thomas, Anthony
Ziems, Chris

Day, Lynwood

Brewer, Henry
McWhorter, Michael J.

Thompson, Squirrel
Thomas, Anthony

Ruppert, Mike

Jarrell, JC
Knotts, Terry

Landrum, Christy

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

McWhorter, Michael J.
Brewer, Henry

Thompson, Squirrel
Calai, Fred

Thomas, Anthony

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #1
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Two Gun Overall Results
5/4/2024

TWO GUN SCORE AGG TWO GUN GROUP AGG TWO GUN OVERALL

Ruppert, Mike
Jarrell, JC

Knotts, Terry

LG 
GROUP

HG 
GROUP

2 gun 
Group 
AGG LG score

2 gun 
Group 
RANKFBRCompetitor

 2-GUN    
SOY     

POINTS

2 gun 
Score 
RANK

 Total     X-
count 
LG+HG

GROUP + 
SCORE

Score 
AGGHG score



1ST 198 1ST 1.667 1ST
2ND 196 2nd 1.704 2ND
3RD 194 3rd 1.769 3RD
4TH 193 4th 1.888 4TH
5TH 191 5th 1.979 5TH
6TH 191 6th 2.142 6TH
7TH 189 7th 2.238 7TH
8TH 188 8th 2.453 8TH
9TH 184 9th 2.598 9TH

10TH 184 10th 2.695 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.621 2 1ST 0.621 13th
2ND 50 1.170 2 2nd 1.17
3RD 50 1.417 1 3rd 1.246 18

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 0 2.344 50 1 1.671 49 2 1.891 50 2 1.170 198 1 5 1.769 3 4 2 3 1 2 6
2 Y 102 39 0 2.579 48 0 3.712 45 0 1.921 48 1 3.774 180 13 1 2.997 13 26 14 0
3 Y 103 39 0 4.388 49 2 2.958 47 0 1.903 49 1 2.262 184 11 3 2.878 12 23 10 0 0

4 Y 104 49 2 1.876 46 0 4.637 45 0 1.660 48 0 1.638 188 8 2 2.453 8 16 9 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 47 1 2.571 50 1 1.427 50 1 1.417 49 0 1.399 196 2 3 1.704 2 4 1 2 2 3 7
6 Y 106 44 0 2.946 46 0 3.409 46 0 4.874 47 0 1.802 183 12 0 3.258 15 27 15 0
7 Y 107 49 1 2.446 46 0 1.899 49 2 2.187 49 0 2.036 193 4 3 2.142 6 10 5 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 40 0 2.070 46 0 1.849 48 1 2.128 50 2 0.621 184 9 3 1.667 1 10 3 0 3 1 4
9 Y 109 41 0 5.148 46 0 2.363 42 0 2.440 43 0 2.438 172 16 0 3.097 14 30 16 0

10 Y 110 46 0 1.246 45 0 2.356 47 0 1.731 46 0 2.218 184 10 0 1.888 4 14 8 0 0 0 0
11 Y 201 49 3 2.114 41 0 1.953 48 0 2.896 41 0 4.202 179 15 3 2.791 11 26 13 0
12 Y 202 43 0 2.011 50 3 1.534 49 1 2.157 49 3 2.214 191 5 7 1.979 5 10 4 0 0 0 0

13 Y 203 RF 44 0 3.218 38 0 2.744 47 0 3.003 50 3 1.813 179 14 3 2.695 10 24 11 0 0
14 Y 204 48 1 2.080 49 2 2.023 46 0 2.906 48 2 1.944 191 6 5 2.238 7 13 7 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 45 1 4.409 48 0 3.341 47 0 4.183 49 0 2.380 189 7 1 3.578 17 24 12 0 0

16 Y 206 50 0 1.813 49 2 1.865 45 1 4.275 50 0 2.437 194 3 3 2.598 9 12 6 1 0 0 1
17 Y 207 36 0 2.968 38 0 1.757 43 0 5.619 44 0 3.415 161 18 0 3.440 16 34 17 0
18 Y 208 RF 49 3 1.828 39 0 3.376 43 0 2.550 38 0 8.424 169 17 3 4.045 18 35 18 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

McWhorter, Michael J.
Brewer, Henry
Burgin, Tony
Calai, Fred

Thompson, Squirrel

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Ruppert, Mike
Thomas, Anthony

Suttle, Dan

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Ziems, Chris

Thompson, Squirrel
Calai, Fred

Thomas, Anthony
Hoffman, Jim
Ziems, Chris

50
50
46

Burgin, Tony
Brewer, Henry

Suttle, Dan

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Calai, Fred
Thompson, Squirrel

Landrum, Christy

Suttle, Dan

Thomas, Anthony

Burgin, Tony
Brewer, Henry

McWhorter, Michael J.

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #1

5/4/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Brewer, Henry
McWhorter, Michael J.

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Ruppert, Mike

Burgin, Tony
McWhorter, Michael J.

Brewer, Henry

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Ruppert, Mike Ziems, Chris
Jarrell, JC

Landrum, Christy
Hoffman, Jim
Day, Lynwood

Number of LG FBR shooters:  

Burgin, Tony
Suttle, Dan

Landrum, Christy

Competitor

Thomas, Anthony
Hoffman, Jim
Ruppert, Mike

Thompson, Squirrel
Burgin, Tony
Anderson, Paul
Suttle, Dan
Day, Lynwood

Knotts, Terry
Jarrell, JC
Ziems, Chris
McWhorter, Michael J.
Pannell, JR

Brewer, Henry

Calai, Fred

Ash, Doug
Loudin, Emily

4
4

10
10
10
12
13
14
16
23
24
24
26



1ST 198 1ST 1.597 1ST
2ND 196 2nd 1.823 2ND
3RD 196 3rd 1.854 3RD
4TH 195 4th 1.928 4TH
5TH 195 5th 1.996 5TH
6TH 194 6th 2.360 6TH
7TH 194 7th 2.381 7TH
8TH 192 8th 2.402 8TH
9TH 192 9th 2.476 9TH

10TH 191 10th 2.493 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.619 4 1ST 0.997 13th
2nd 50 1.624 3 2ND 1.445
3rd 50 1.626 3 3RD 1.480 15

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 48 1 3.217 50 2 2.010 50 1 1.658 50 1 2.723 198 1 5 2.402 8 9 5 3 0 0 3
2 Y 102 50 2 2.114 48 1 2.789 49 1 2.564 49 1 2.055 196 3 5 2.381 7 10 6 1 0 0 1
3 Y 103 48 2 1.896 49 2 2.361 50 2 2.418 48 0 3.228 195 5 6 2.476 9 14 8 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 48 2 1.772 49 1 2.395 49 2 1.480 50 2 1.769 196 2 7 1.854 3 5 1 2 1 3 6
5 Y 105 49 2 1.445 50 3 1.624 48 1 2.321 47 0 0.997 194 6 6 1.597 1 7 2 0 3 2 5
6 Y 106 49 0 2.287 49 2 2.241 39 0 2.571 46 0 2.872 183 12 2 2.493 10 22 11 0 0
7 Y 107 50 4 1.619 49 1 2.161 48 0 1.943 47 0 1.569 194 7 5 1.823 2 9 3 0 2 1 3
8 Y 108 R 44 0 3.756 40 0 3.245 49 0 2.664 47 1 3.533 180 13 1 3.300 13 26 14 0
9 Y 109 46 2 4.344 48 1 2.567 48 2 3.568 46 1 3.610 188 11 6 3.522 14 25 13 0

10 N 110 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 44 1 2.697 47 1 2.072 48 0 1.928 39 0 2.744 178 14 2 2.360 6 20 9 0 0 0
12 Y 202 48 1 1.739 48 1 2.029 49 0 1.734 47 0 2.209 192 8 2 1.928 4 12 7 0 0 0 0

13 Y 203 45 1 3.008 48 2 3.088 48 1 2.798 50 0 2.198 191 10 4 2.773 12 22 12 0 0
14 Y 204 47 0 2.001 50 0 2.485 48 1 1.870 50 3 1.626 195 4 4 1.996 5 9 4 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 34 0 3.567 43 0 3.432 47 1 3.405 36 0 4.394 160 15 1 3.700 15 30 15 0

16 Y 206 47 0 2.528 49 2 3.761 49 3 2.244 47 0 2.477 192 9 5 2.753 11 20 10 0 0 0

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #1
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Thompson, Squirrel

McWhorter, Michael J.
Thomas, Anthony

Landrum, Christy

OVERALL 
PLACE

Jarrell, JC
Pannell, JR

McWhorter, Michael J.
Ziems, Chris

Ruppert, Mike

Day, Lynwood
Knotts, Terry

Brewer, Henry

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Brewer, Henry

Calai, Fred

5/4/2024

Brewer, Henry
Knotts, Terry
Jarrell, JC
Ziems, Chris

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

McWhorter, Michael J.

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Day, Lynwood
Calai, Fred
Landrum, Christy
Thomas, Anthony
Hoffman, Jim

Pannell, JR
Thompson, Squirrel
Osborn, Chris
Aspinall, Charlie
 

Ruppert, Mike

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
McWhorter, Michael J.

Thompson, Squirrel
Ziems, Chris
Calai, Fred

Thomas, Anthony

Ziems, Chris
Knotts, Terry

Thomas, Anthony
Jarrell, JC

McWhorter, Michael J.
Thompson, Squirrel

Ziems, Chris
McWhorter, Michael J.

25McWhorter, Michael J.

49
49
47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Landrum, Christy
Aspinall, Charlie

Number of HG FBR shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Thompson, Squirrel
Thomas, Anthony

Brewer, Henry
Knotts, Terry

Calai, Fred
Jarrell, JC

Day, Lynwood
Ruppert, Mike

Pannell, JR

5
7
9
9
9

10
12
14
20
20
22

22



1ST 191 1ST 2.603 1ST 2
2ND 187 2nd 2.834 2ND 4
3RD 182 3rd 3.309 3RD 6
4TH 178 4th 3.889 4TH 8
5TH 138 5th 6.795 5TH 11
6TH 96 6th 7.503 6TH 11
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 49 1.805 0 1ST 1.805 13th #N/A
2ND 49 2.723 2 2nd 1.918 14th #N/A
3RD 48 1.918 0 3rd 1.934 15th #N/A

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 y 109 R 44 6.614 35 6.959 22 9.424 37 7.014 138 5 0 7.503 6 11 6

10 y 110 43 3.340 45 3.543 49 1.805 45 4.548 182 3 0 3.309 3 6 3
11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
17 y 207 46 1.934 46 1 3.681 46 1 2.996 49 2 2.723 187 2 4 2.834 2 4 2
18 y 208 5 12.669 21 2.521 37 3.235 33 8.756 96 6 0 6.795 5 11 5
19 y 209 43 1 5.769 48 1 4.011 42 2.283 45 3.493 178 4 2 3.889 4 8 4
20 y 210 48 1.918 47 1 3.392 48 1 2.606 48 1 2.496 191 1 3 2.603 1 2 1

Anderson, Paul
Burgin, Tony
Thompson, Squirrel

Suttle, Dan

Chisolm, Chris
Ware, Mark

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

Suttle, Dan Thompson, Squirrel 48 #N/A
Thompson, Squirrel Suttle, Dan 46 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Ware, Mark Ware, Mark 49 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Chisolm, Chris Anderson, Paul Anderson, Paul
Anderson, Paul Chisolm, Chris Chisolm, Chris

Ware, Mark Ware, Mark Ware, Mark
Burgin, Tony Burgin, Tony Burgin, Tony

Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel
Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #1
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

5/4/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL



1ST 198 1ST 1.597 1ST
2ND 196 2nd 1.823 2ND
3RD 196 3rd 1.854 3RD
4TH 195 4th 1.928 4TH
5TH 195 5th 1.996 5TH
6TH 194 6th 2.360 6TH
7TH 194 7th 2.381 7TH
8TH 192 8th 2.402 8TH
9TH 192 9th 2.476 9TH

10TH 191 10th 2.493 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 1.619 4 1ST 0.997 13th
2nd 50 1.624 3 2ND 1.445
3rd 50 1.626 3 3RD 1.480 15

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 48 1 3.217 50 2 2.010 50 1 1.658 50 1 2.723 198 1 5 2.402 8 9 5 3 0 0 3
2 Y 102 50 2 2.114 48 1 2.789 49 1 2.564 49 1 2.055 196 3 5 2.381 7 10 6 1 0 0 1
3 Y 103 48 2 1.896 49 2 2.361 50 2 2.418 48 0 3.228 195 5 6 2.476 9 14 8 0 0 0 0

4 Y 104 48 2 1.772 49 1 2.395 49 2 1.480 50 2 1.769 196 2 7 1.854 3 5 1 2 1 3 6
5 Y 105 49 2 1.445 50 3 1.624 48 1 2.321 47 0 0.997 194 6 6 1.597 1 7 2 0 3 2 5
6 Y 106 49 0 2.287 49 2 2.241 39 0 2.571 46 0 2.872 183 12 2 2.493 10 22 11 0 0
7 Y 107 50 4 1.619 49 1 2.161 48 0 1.943 47 0 1.569 194 7 5 1.823 2 9 3 0 2 1 3
8 Y 108 R 44 0 3.756 40 0 3.245 49 0 2.664 47 1 3.533 180 13 1 3.300 13 26 14 0
9 Y 109 46 2 4.344 48 1 2.567 48 2 3.568 46 1 3.610 188 11 6 3.522 14 25 13 0

10 N 110 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 0 0 0.000 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ 0
11 Y 201 44 1 2.697 47 1 2.072 48 0 1.928 39 0 2.744 178 14 2 2.360 6 20 9 0 0 0
12 Y 202 48 1 1.739 48 1 2.029 49 0 1.734 47 0 2.209 192 8 2 1.928 4 12 7 0 0 0 0

13 Y 203 45 1 3.008 48 2 3.088 48 1 2.798 50 0 2.198 191 10 4 2.773 12 22 12 0 0
14 Y 204 47 0 2.001 50 0 2.485 48 1 1.870 50 3 1.626 195 4 4 1.996 5 9 4 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 34 0 3.567 43 0 3.432 47 1 3.405 36 0 4.394 160 15 1 3.700 15 30 15 0

16 Y 206 47 0 2.528 49 2 3.761 49 3 2.244 47 0 2.477 192 9 5 2.753 11 20 10 0 0 0

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #1
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE
Thompson, Squirrel

McWhorter, Michael J.
Thomas, Anthony

Landrum, Christy

OVERALL 
PLACE

Jarrell, JC
Pannell, JR

McWhorter, Michael J.
Ziems, Chris

Ruppert, Mike

Day, Lynwood
Knotts, Terry

Brewer, Henry

HEAVY GUN GROUP AGG
Brewer, Henry

Calai, Fred

5/4/2024

Brewer, Henry
Knotts, Terry
Jarrell, JC
Ziems, Chris

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

McWhorter, Michael J.

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANKCompetitor

HG TARGET 1 HG TARGET 2 HG TARGET 3 HG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Day, Lynwood
Calai, Fred
Landrum, Christy
Thomas, Anthony
Hoffman, Jim

Pannell, JR
Thompson, Squirrel
Osborn, Chris
Aspinall, Charlie
 

Ruppert, Mike

HEAVY GUN RESULTS

HEAVY GUN SCORE AGG
McWhorter, Michael J.

Thompson, Squirrel
Ziems, Chris
Calai, Fred

Thomas, Anthony

Ziems, Chris
Knotts, Terry

Thomas, Anthony
Jarrell, JC

McWhorter, Michael J.
Thompson, Squirrel

Ziems, Chris
McWhorter, Michael J.

25McWhorter, Michael J.

49
49
47

HEAVY GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP Landrum, Christy
Aspinall, Charlie

Number of HG FBR shooters:  

SOY Points

HEAVY GUN OVERALL

Thompson, Squirrel
Thomas, Anthony

Brewer, Henry
Knotts, Terry

Calai, Fred
Jarrell, JC

Day, Lynwood
Ruppert, Mike

Pannell, JR

5
7
9
9
9

10
12
14
20
20
22

22



1ST 198 1ST 1.667 1ST
2ND 196 2nd 1.704 2ND
3RD 194 3rd 1.769 3RD
4TH 193 4th 1.888 4TH
5TH 191 5th 1.979 5TH
6TH 191 6th 2.142 6TH
7TH 189 7th 2.238 7TH
8TH 188 8th 2.453 8TH
9TH 184 9th 2.598 9TH

10TH 184 10th 2.695 10TH
11th

X 12th
1ST 50 0.621 2 1ST 0.621 13th
2ND 50 1.170 2 2nd 1.17
3RD 50 1.417 1 3rd 1.246 18

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score Group Overall Total
1 Y 101 49 0 2.344 50 1 1.671 49 2 1.891 50 2 1.170 198 1 5 1.769 3 4 2 3 1 2 6
2 Y 102 39 0 2.579 48 0 3.712 45 0 1.921 48 1 3.774 180 13 1 2.997 13 26 14 0
3 Y 103 39 0 4.388 49 2 2.958 47 0 1.903 49 1 2.262 184 11 3 2.878 12 23 10 0 0

4 Y 104 49 2 1.876 46 0 4.637 45 0 1.660 48 0 1.638 188 8 2 2.453 8 16 9 0 0 0 0
5 Y 105 47 1 2.571 50 1 1.427 50 1 1.417 49 0 1.399 196 2 3 1.704 2 4 1 2 2 3 7
6 Y 106 44 0 2.946 46 0 3.409 46 0 4.874 47 0 1.802 183 12 0 3.258 15 27 15 0
7 Y 107 49 1 2.446 46 0 1.899 49 2 2.187 49 0 2.036 193 4 3 2.142 6 10 5 0 0 0 0
8 Y 108 40 0 2.070 46 0 1.849 48 1 2.128 50 2 0.621 184 9 3 1.667 1 10 3 0 3 1 4
9 Y 109 41 0 5.148 46 0 2.363 42 0 2.440 43 0 2.438 172 16 0 3.097 14 30 16 0

10 Y 110 46 0 1.246 45 0 2.356 47 0 1.731 46 0 2.218 184 10 0 1.888 4 14 8 0 0 0 0
11 Y 201 49 3 2.114 41 0 1.953 48 0 2.896 41 0 4.202 179 15 3 2.791 11 26 13 0
12 Y 202 43 0 2.011 50 3 1.534 49 1 2.157 49 3 2.214 191 5 7 1.979 5 10 4 0 0 0 0

13 Y 203 RF 44 0 3.218 38 0 2.744 47 0 3.003 50 3 1.813 179 14 3 2.695 10 24 11 0 0
14 Y 204 48 1 2.080 49 2 2.023 46 0 2.906 48 2 1.944 191 6 5 2.238 7 13 7 0 0 0 0
15 Y 205 45 1 4.409 48 0 3.341 47 0 4.183 49 0 2.380 189 7 1 3.578 17 24 12 0 0

16 Y 206 50 0 1.813 49 2 1.865 45 1 4.275 50 0 2.437 194 3 3 2.598 9 12 6 1 0 0 1
17 Y 207 36 0 2.968 38 0 1.757 43 0 5.619 44 0 3.415 161 18 0 3.440 16 34 17 0
18 Y 208 RF 49 3 1.828 39 0 3.376 43 0 2.550 38 0 8.424 169 17 3 4.045 18 35 18 0

OVERALL 
PLACE

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

RELAY- 
BENCH

SOY Points

McWhorter, Michael J.
Brewer, Henry
Burgin, Tony
Calai, Fred

Thompson, Squirrel

LG TARGET 4 X 
TOTAL

Ruppert, Mike
Thomas, Anthony

Suttle, Dan

SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

GROUP 
AGG

GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

LG TARGET 1 LG TARGET 2 LG TARGET 3

Ziems, Chris

Thompson, Squirrel
Calai, Fred

Thomas, Anthony
Hoffman, Jim
Ziems, Chris

50
50
46

Burgin, Tony
Brewer, Henry

Suttle, Dan

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP

Calai, Fred
Thompson, Squirrel

Landrum, Christy

Suttle, Dan

Thomas, Anthony

Burgin, Tony
Brewer, Henry

McWhorter, Michael J.

LIGHT GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #1

5/4/2024

LIGHT GUN RESULTS

White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

Brewer, Henry
McWhorter, Michael J.

LIGHT GUN SCORE AGG

Ruppert, Mike

Burgin, Tony
McWhorter, Michael J.

Brewer, Henry

LIGHT GUN OVERALLLIGHT GUN GROUP AGG

Ruppert, Mike Ziems, Chris
Jarrell, JC

Landrum, Christy
Hoffman, Jim
Day, Lynwood

Number of LG FBR shooters:  

Burgin, Tony
Suttle, Dan

Landrum, Christy

Competitor

Thomas, Anthony
Hoffman, Jim
Ruppert, Mike

Thompson, Squirrel
Burgin, Tony
Anderson, Paul
Suttle, Dan
Day, Lynwood

Knotts, Terry
Jarrell, JC
Ziems, Chris
McWhorter, Michael J.
Pannell, JR

Brewer, Henry

Calai, Fred

Ash, Doug
Loudin, Emily

4
4

10
10
10
12
13
14
16
23
24
24
26



1ST 191 1ST 2.603 1ST 2
2ND 187 2nd 2.834 2ND 4
3RD 182 3rd 3.309 3RD 6
4TH 178 4th 3.889 4TH 8
5TH 138 5th 6.795 5TH 11
6TH 96 6th 7.503 6TH 11
7TH #N/A 7th #N/A 7TH #N/A
8TH #N/A 8th #N/A 8TH #N/A
9TH #N/A 9th #N/A 9TH #N/A

10TH #N/A 10th #N/A 10TH #N/A
11th #N/A

X 12th #N/A
1ST 49 1.805 0 1ST 1.805 13th #N/A
2ND 49 2.723 2 2nd 1.918 14th #N/A
3RD 48 1.918 0 3rd 1.934 15th #N/A

FBR Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group Score X Group
1 101 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
2 102 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
3 103 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
4 104 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
5 105 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
6 106 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
7 107 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
8 108 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
9 y 109 R 44 6.614 35 6.959 22 9.424 37 7.014 138 5 0 7.503 6 11 6

10 y 110 43 3.340 45 3.543 49 1.805 45 4.548 182 3 0 3.309 3 6 3
11 201 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
12 202 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
13 203 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
14 204 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
15 205 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
16 206 DQ DQ 0 DQ DQ DQ DQ
17 y 207 46 1.934 46 1 3.681 46 1 2.996 49 2 2.723 187 2 4 2.834 2 4 2
18 y 208 5 12.669 21 2.521 37 3.235 33 8.756 96 6 0 6.795 5 11 5
19 y 209 43 1 5.769 48 1 4.011 42 2.283 45 3.493 178 4 2 3.889 4 8 4
20 y 210 48 1.918 47 1 3.392 48 1 2.606 48 1 2.496 191 1 3 2.603 1 2 1

Anderson, Paul
Burgin, Tony
Thompson, Squirrel

Suttle, Dan

Chisolm, Chris
Ware, Mark

Competitor
GROUP 

AGG
GROUP 
RANK

(GROUP + 
SCORE)

OVERALL 
PLACE

RELAY- 
BENCH

ROOKIE, 
FEMALE, 
JUNIOR

TARGET 1 TARGET 2 TARGET 3 TARGET 4 SCORE 
AGG

SCORE 
RANK

X 
TOTAL

Suttle, Dan Thompson, Squirrel 48 #N/A
Thompson, Squirrel Suttle, Dan 46 #N/A

#N/A
TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET HIGHEST SCORE TACTICAL GUN SINGLE TARGET SMALLEST GROUP #N/A

Ware, Mark Ware, Mark 49 #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

#N/A #N/A #N/A
#N/A #N/A #N/A

Chisolm, Chris Anderson, Paul Anderson, Paul
Anderson, Paul Chisolm, Chris Chisolm, Chris

Ware, Mark Ware, Mark Ware, Mark
Burgin, Tony Burgin, Tony Burgin, Tony

Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel Thompson, Squirrel
Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan Suttle, Dan

Freedom BR 600 YARD MATCH #1
White Horse Range, Philippi, WV

5/4/2024

TACTICAL GUN RESULTS

TACTICAL GUN SCORE AGG TACTICAL GUN GROUP AGG TACTICAL GUN OVERALL
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